Docket No.: P-5731

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	PEOODS	₹	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 08 - 08		-2001 Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	4 14 GERT ALVAN DE SAN TILON 18	DI BRIBE UKU BINDI DINK KON IBBI		
Tab settings → → ▼		III DONNO HAN ELLEI DONK MEDI NOOK		
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Paten 1018	03557 tached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Derek Vernon ROE Ovidiu I. SAVESCU		Name Connerwold Consde	en e	
1		Name: Copperweld Canada I	IIC.	
		Address: P.O. Box 430		
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies)	193 Givins Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
·	_			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Woodstock	State/Prov.: Ontario	
Other		Country: CANADA	ZIP: <u>N4S 7Y6</u>	
Execution Date: March 16, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or re	gistration numbers(s):			
		n, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/511,938	February 24, 2000			
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul		☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:	
concerning document should	d be mailed.			
Name: Michael L. Kenaga		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,639		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE				
P.O. Box 64807		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL				
Country: USA	ZIP: 30664-0807	18-2284	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
08/07/2001 JJALLAH2 00000023 1822	09511938 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature.				
	e and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy	
Michael L. Kenaga	Wick	1/ / Commerce	Dule 31 2001	
Name of Person Sig	ining	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including			

REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Derek Vernon ROE

Ovidiu I. SAVESCU

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address/es is/are,

290 Springbank Avenue, Woodstock, Ontario, N4S 7R6

188 Churchill Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, N1S 1S1

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

PROCESS FOR COLD FORMING TUBE ENDS

as fully set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent:

Canadian Serial number 2,262,777, filed on February 24, 1999;

US Serial Number 09/511,938, filed on February 24, 2000

hereinafter referred to as The Invention;

AND WHEREAS,

COPPERWELD CANADA INC.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

P.O. Box 430, 193 Givins Street, Woodstock, Ontario, N4S 7Y6

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

Orange & Chari (5/00)

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0594

representatives.				
DATED this	16th day of MARCH	, 2001.		
Witnessed By: Signature: Name:	WILLIAM H. NORRIS	By: Name:	Derek Vernon ROE	
Witnessed By:			11 /2.	

By:

Ovidiu I. SAVESCU

required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

Name: